Page 40
743
Industrial Rackmount Disk Drive Chassis, 8 Buried Bays for 3 ��  Drives
FEATURES
•  Made in USA
•  Modular Design
•  Meets EIA RS-310C
•  RUGGED, Heavy Gage,

usually provide low cost solutions.
We invite you to contact us.
ORDERING GUIDE & PRICES
Page 41
743
SPECIFICATIONS
Input Voltage
90-132 or 180-264VAC,
47-63Hz, 1Φ, Switch Selected
DC Outputs
See Power Supply Table
DC Output Connectors
8ea, 4 pin AMP Mate-N-Lok
Temperature
10 to 40C Internal Operating
-20 to 75C Storage
Humidity
20 to 85% RH, Operating,
Non- Condensing
PS MTBF (MIL-HDBK-217E)
100,000 Hr.
Size
Rackmount:
4U (7”)H x 19” Panel x 17.5” D
Weight
23 Pounds, 30 UPS Shipping
Finish
External Surfaces Painted
Rack panel textured, other surfaces
smooth
      743R - [ ] - [ ] - [ ] - [ ]
         Chassis Type          Internal SCSI         Internal SCSI                Cabinet Color
    1= ONE Pwr Supply         Cable #1          Cable #2 B = Black
   2 = TWO Pwr Supplies                W = Off White
       0 = No Internal Cable
       4 = 4 Drop, SCSI-1 (Centronics 50)
       8 = 8 Drop, SCSI-1 (Centronics 50)
     24 = 4 Drop, Narrow SCSI (HD50)
     28 = 8 Drop, Narrow SCSI (HD50)
     34 = 4 Drop, Ultra Wide SCSI (HD68)
     38 = 8 Drop, Ultra Wide SCSI (HD68)
BASE MODEL    PRICE DATA CABLE ADDERS (per cable)
743R-1-0-0-B       $375 TYPE PRICE
743R-2-0-0-B       $475   4 = 4 Drop, SCSI-1 $40
(No Internal Cables)   8 = 8 Drop, SCSI-1 $50
(Black or Off White same price) 24 = 4 Drop, Narrow SCSI $75
28 = 8 Drop, Narrow SCSI $85
34 = 4 Drop, Ultra Wide SCSI $145
38 = 8 Drop, Ultra Wide SCSI $165
POWER SUPPLY TABLE
DC OUTPUT RATINGS
Each Supply Total
+5V +12V +5V +12V
PS
Approvals
20A 15A
Chassis
Type
-1
-2
Number of
Power
Supplies
1
2
Input
Voltage
117/
230VAC
20A 15A
20A 30A
UL, CSA,
TUV